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7 Hickmott Place
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Motueka Riding for the Disabled Association
P.O. Box 350 Motueka 7143

Dear Sir,Madame

My name is Pam Brown and I am the Fundraising official for Motueka Riding for the
Disabled also known as Therapeutic Riding or RDA situated in College Street Motueka.

We are a charitable volunteer-based organisation receiving no ‘government funding.
Currently keeping eight horses, we supply therapeutic riding for approximately 20
riders on Tuesdays and Thursdays each week.

My letter is to let you know of our desperate need of funds. Our training arena is at the
end of its useful life and we are trying to raise $25,000 to resurface it. Every rain
shower causes the area to become so waterlogged that the usable area becomes severely
restricted.

We invite you to be part of our fundraising efforts and, in return for your sponsorship,
will mention your Company in any future newspaper or other advertising for this
project. You will also receive periodic progress reports. For Donations above $1000
we can offer you space for a sign promoting your business.

At the moment, we are organising a major fundraising event — the RDA Big Day Out —
which is scheduled for 8th January 2011 at Marchwood Park. This will be a fun day
- filled with exciting events for the whole family, including horse events, pony rides,

horse and cart rides fun dog events and children’s games. Local entertainers and
refreshment facilities will also be provided.

If you would like any further information or are interested in dlSCLISS]Ilg this further,
please contact me at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

Pam Brown
Fundraising Officer

25 McGlashen St., Motucka Ph.03 528 0236




INDUSTRIES LTD

INCORPORATING

MOTUEKA PREMIX
. ) Hau Road, PO Box 227
Felicity Downie Motueka 7143
Motueka Riding for the Disabled P: (03) 528 4466
P O Box 350 F: (03) 528 0275
Motueka E: sales @cjindustries.co.nz
Dear Felicity,

Price to Rebuild Horse Arena

Following your meeting, and discussion on site, with Des Corrie-Johnston we have
prepared the following proposal for refurbishing the horse arena on College Street.

The price covers the following work on the 40m by 22m site:

1. Excavate the existing bark and saw dust and remove from the site. The total price
allows for CJ Industries to sell this material to recover some of the costs.

2. Excavate unsuitable sub-base material, cart to dump.

3. Form a drainage channel along the Western side.

3. Supply and compact a base course to an average 400mm thick.

4. Finish with a 50mm layer of washed sand.

Our price for this work is $21,512.00 plus GST.

Thank you for the opportunity to prepare this proposal. Please contact me or Des if you
have any questions.

Yours sincerely,

y

Rod Markham
for CJindustries
20 August 2010

‘Our Strength is Your Future’



From: Graeme [mailto:graeme@concrete-metals.co.nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 7 September 2010 10:55 a.m.
To: haileagh.nemesia@gmail.com

Subject: Horse Arena

Hi Felicity
Thank you, for the opportunity to price the remedial work on the horse arena.

Concrete & Metals price to carry out the work is $17,169.00 (excluding gst). Please note that our price includes
the following items of work:

Strip the bark to a depth of 450mm from the arena and remove from site.

Area measured at 21m by 40m.

Import place and compact 375mm depth of non crushed gravels ex our yard.

Import place and compact 100mm of ap40 basecourse.

Supply and place 50mm of 6mm sand to the finished surface.

Please note that we have a good supply of the non crushed gravels in our yard at present. Timely notification of
our price acceptance would be appreciated so that we can ensure that a*sufficient supply of the less expensive non
crushed gravels can be set aside for your project. ® '

Regardé

Graeme Tideman
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